$315,000 - 3700 Alabama Street 114, Bellingham

MLS® #2341150

$315,000

1 Bedroom, 1 Bathroom, 667 sqft
Residential on 0.00 Acres

Alabama Hill, Bellingham, WA

Fantastic waterfront condo with direct trail
access to Whatcom Falls Park & private
community lake access. This complex offers a
rare 200-foot stretch of sandy, low-bank Lake
Whatcom beach. Spend your days on the
covered back porch, perfectly positioned to
capture the sun while overlooking serene
natural views. Large windows invite abundant
natural light year-round. Recent updates
include brand new flooring throughout, fresh
interior paint & all-new appliances. Enjoy
in-unit laundry, a spacious bedroom with
oversized closet & a large bathroom with extra
storage potential. Community perks include a
spacious clubhouse with gym, game room &
guest bedroom for short-term visitors.

Built in 1980

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price

Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms

Full Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

2341150
$315,000
$312,500
$469

1

1

1

667

0.00
1980
Residential
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Sub-Type Condominium
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 3700 Alabama Street 114
Area 860 - Bellingham
Subdivision Alabama Hill

City Bellingham

County Whatcom

State WA

Zip Code 98229

Amenities

Parking Spaces 1
Parking Uncovered

Interior

Interior Features  Ceramic Tile, Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

# of Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Lot Description Paved, Sidewalk

School Information

District Bellingham

Additional Information

Days on Market 173

Cumulative Days on Market 173
Days on Website 196
HOA Fees $467
HOA Fees Frequency Monthly



